South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:37:19 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4167 (Rat #0192, Act #0191 of 1995) General Bill, By Fleming and Wilder

A Bill to amend Act 288 of 1987, relating to the Union-Laurens Higher Education Commission, so as to increase it from
seven to nine members, and require that the two additional members reside in Union County and two members must reside in
Laurens County.-amended title

04/26/95
04/27/95
04/27/95
04/28/95
05/01/95
05/04/95
05/04/95
05/16/95
05/17/95
06/06/95
06/13/95
06/13/95
08/09/95
08/14/95

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-51
Read second time HJ-50

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-51
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-28
Amended SJ-13

Read second time SJ-13

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-13
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2

Ratified R 192

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 06/13/95

Copies available

Act No. 191

Page 1 of 1



