

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4167 (Rat #0192, Act #0191 of 1995) General Bill, By Fleming and Wilder

A Bill to amend Act 288 of 1987, relating to the Union-Laurens Higher Education Commission, so as to increase it from seven to nine members, and require that the two additional members reside in Union County and two members must reside in Laurens County.-amended title

04/26/95	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-51
04/27/95	House	Read second time HJ-50
04/27/95	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-51
04/28/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3
05/01/95	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-28
05/04/95	Senate	Amended SJ-13
05/04/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
05/16/95	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-13
05/17/95	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2
06/06/95		Ratified R 192
06/13/95		Became law without Governor's signature
06/13/95		Effective date 06/13/95
08/09/95		Copies available
08/14/95		Act No. 191